
CHAPTER 20 
JUDICIAL SYSTEM 

20.1 
20.1.1 
20.1.2 
20.1.3 
20.1.4 
20.1.5 

20.2 
20.2.1 
20.2.2 
20.2.3 
20.2.4 
20.2.5 
20.2.6 
20.2.7 

20.3 
20.3.1 
20.3.2 
20.3.3 

20.4 
20.4.1 
20.4.2 
20.4.3 

20.5 

20.6 

20.7 
20.7.1 
20.7.2 
20.7.3 
20.7.4 
20.7.5 

20.8 
20.8.1 

Legal system 
Common law and le droit civil 
Civil (non-criminal) law 
Human rights 
Criminal law 
Law Reform Commission of Canada 

Courts and the judiciary 
Administration of courts 
Administration of criminal prosecutions 
Federal judiciary 
Provincial judiciary 
Territorial judiciary 
Canadian Judicial Council 
Office of the Commissioner for Federal Judicial 
Affairs 

Legal services 
The legal profession 
Department of Justice 
Legal aid 

Law enforcement 
Crime 
Homicide 
Police forces 

Adult criminal court adjudications 

Youth courts — young offenders 

Correctional services 
Custodial services 
Non-custodial services 
Correctional expenditures, facilities and personnel 
Offender caseload 
Caseload characteristics 

Victims of crime 
Criminal injuries compensation 
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20.9 Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics 
20.9.1 Statistics and information programs 
20.9.2 Technical assistance program 
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