## CHAPTER 20 \_\_\_\_\_\_ JUDICIAL SYSTEM

20.1	Legal system	20-1
20.1.1	Common law and le droit civil	20-1
20.1.2	Civil (non-criminal) law	20-1
20.1.3	Human rights	20-2
20.1.4	Criminal law	20-2
20.1.5	Law Reform Commission of Canada	20-3
20.2	Courts and the judiciary	20-3
20.2.1	Administration of courts	20-3
20.2.2	Administration of criminal prosecutions	20-4
20.2.3	Federal judiciary	20-4
20.2.4	Provincial judiciary	20-7
20.2.5	Territorial judiciary	20-7
20.2.6	Canadian Judicial Council	20-7
20.2.7		a state and
	Affairs	20-7
20.3	Legal services	20-8
20.3.1	The legal profession	20-8
20.3.2	Department of Justice	20-8
20.3.3	Legal aid	20-8
20.4	Law enforcement	20-10
20.4.1	Crime	20-10
20.4.2	Homicide	20-10
20.4.3	Police forces	20-11
20.5	Adult criminal court adjudications	20-12
20.6	Youth courts — young offenders	20-12
20.7	Correctional services	20-14
20.7.1	Custodial services	20-15
20.7.2	Non-custodial services	20-15
20.7.3	Correctional expenditures, facilities and personnel	20-16
20.7.4		20-16
20.7.5	Caseload characteristics	20-16
20.8	Victims of crime	20-16
20.8.1	Criminal injuries compensation	20-17
20.9	Canadian Centre for Justice Statistics	20-17
20.9.1	Statistics and information programs	20-17
20.9.2	Technical assistance program	20-18

.